THE BATH HEREFORD

The 55" Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers
at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston,
on Sunday 12" August 2012

Lady Paramount: Mrs Kay Deacon
Judge: Mr Keith Webb

TROPHY WINNERS

RECURVE

The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Hits Score Golds

Jill Newland Corsham Bowmen 144 1108 69

The Treasurer’s Cup

Jackie Bowser Cheltenham Archers 143 1031 52

The Bath Challenge Cup

Jason Smith Bath Archers 144 1100 61

The President’s Cup

Tony Hammond Chippenham Archers 144 1098 66

Under 18 Recurve — Gold Medal

Adam Lewis Burnham Company of Archers 144 1092 63

COMPOUND

The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl

Sue Smith Bath Archers 144 1226 109

The Norman Oakley Cup

Dominic Latham Bath Archers 144 1210 108
LONGBOW

Ladies Longbow Trophy

Maureen Read Moorshall Bowmen 86 360 4

Gents Longbow Trophy

Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club 125 685 23
BAREBOW

Ladies Barebow Goblet

Tina Honey Bournemouth Archery Club 116 554 16

TEAM (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)

The Cormorant Chalice
Bath Archers Sue Smith, Jason Smith, Vince Wakely 3368



KNOCKOUT COMPETITION

The Spencer Cup
Mathew Rowley Bath Archers

BATH ARCHERS AWARD
The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)
Alex Gilmour

OTHER AWARDS
Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford — Hereford Engraved Wine Glass
Tina Honey Bournemouth Archery Club
Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club
Best Gold
Recurve Robin Perry Tockington Archers
Compound Dominic Latham Bath Archers
Longbow/Barebow Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club
Colour Spot Prizes
Gold Alan Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen
Red Sue Elkins Wells City Archers
Blue Judith Martin Midsomer Bowmen
Black Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club
White Robin Pocock Bath Archers
Most Greens Anne Bye Burnham Company of Archers
LADY PARAMOUNT’S PRIZES
James Fullalove Doug Garland

Lesley Passey Paul Tuffs



Ladies Recurve

Mrs Jill Newland

Mrs Jackie Bowser
Miss Barbara Webb
Mrs Venita King

Mrs Sandra Robinson
Mrs Sue Elkins

Gents Recurve

Mr Jason Smith

Mr Tony Hammond
Mr Colin Fullalove
Mr Keith Parsons
Mr George Pengelly
Mr Vince Wakely
Mr Alan Robinson
Mr Peter Eyles

Mr Paul Godbold
Mr Robin Perry

Mr Jason Stone

Mr Philip Hudson
Mr Phil Kierly

Mr Robin Pocock
Mr Doug Garland
Mr Alan Riddle

Mr Guy Latham

RESULTS

Corsham Archers
Cheltenham Archers

Black & Gold Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Wells City Archers

Bath Archers

Chippenham Archers
Meridian Archery Club
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Wells City Archers

Bath Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Tockington Archers

Bath Archers

Deer Park Archers
Chippenham Archers

Bath Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Frome Town Archers
South Wansdyke AC

Under 18 Junior Gent Recurve

Mr Adam Lewis
Mr James Fullalove

Ladies Compound
Mrs Sue Smith

Mrs Judith Martin
Mrs Tracey Kay

Gents Compound
Mr Dominic Latham

Mr Mathew Rowley
Mr Mike Hesketh Roberts
Mr David Kay

Ladies Longbow (Awards are: 1

Mrs Maureen Read
Mrs Myra Hingston
Mrs Val Leveridge
Mrs Janet Hudson
Mrs Lesley Passey
Mrs Ann Bye

Burnham CoA
Meridian Archery Club

Bath Archers
Midsomer Bowmen
Lace Town Archers

Bath Archers

Bath Archers
Chippenham Archers
Lace Town archers

st

Moorshall Bowmen

Exeter Company of Archers
Coastal Archers

Deer Park Archers
Burnham CoA

Burnham CoA

144
143
140
143
139
137

144
144
144
144
143
144
144
143
144
142
143
144
143
139
141

144
84

144
144

144
141
143

86
74
64
60
42
22

1108
1031
886
885
837
813

1100
1098
1078
1054
1053
1042
1016
1009
1000
960
941
934
927
839
831
DNS
DNS

1092
414

1226
1002
DNS

1210
1197
1191
DNS

360
276
246
244
188

94

69
52
27
34
27
19

61
66
63
56
58
53
51
50
52
38
35
36
39
23
31

63

109
48

108
109
98

Most Hits; 2" Highest Score (unrewarded); 3™

4
3
3
5
3
1

Trophy & Gold Medal
Trophy & Silver Medal
Bronze medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Trophy & Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Most Golds (unrewarded)

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal

Bronze Medal



Gents Longbow (Awards are: 1% Most Hits; 2" Highest Score (unrewarded); 3 Most Golds (unrewarded)

Mr Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club 125 685 23  Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Len Furbank Chippenham Archers 115 497 8  Silver Medal

Mr John Gallop Burnham CoA 97 411 10 Bronze Medal

Mr Alex Gilmour Bath Archers 82 336 5

Mr Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 79 331 10

Mr Tony Read Moorshall Bowmen 73 297 2

Mr Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 65 261 5

Mr Paul Tuffs Bath Archers 62 228 6

Ladies Bare Bow
Mrs Tina Honey Bournemouth Archery Club 116 554 16 Trophy & Gold Medal

Gents Barebow
Mr Jon West Bath Archers DNS

Team Results

Bath Archers Sue Smith, Jason Smith, Vince Wakely 3368
Chippenham Archers Peter Eyles, Tony Hammond, Mike Hesketh Roberts 3298
Minchinhampton Archers Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson 3070
On The Day

At 9 am it looked as if the day would be plagued by bad weather, with torrential rain, thunder and
lightning. By 9.15 this had cleared and the rest of the day benefitted from fine shooting conditions,
finishing in sunshine.

A friendly, relaxed shoot in good weather and a good Judge made the day a very enjoyable one.

My thanks to all who helped make the day a success, and especially to the competitors. We look forward
to seeing you again soon.

Steve Hammond

Tournament Organiser
www.batharchers.org

Dates for the diary:-

Bath 2 Way Longbow Sunday 14th October 2012
Bath Albion 2013  April 2013
Bath Hereford 2013 11" August 2013 (Tentative)



