THE BATH HEREFORD

The 55th Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston, on Sunday 12th August 2012



Lady Paramount: Mrs Kay Deacon Judge: Mr Keith Webb

TROPHY WINNERS

	RECURVE					
The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	Hits 144	Score 1108	Golds 69		
The Treasurer's Cup Jackie Bowser	Cheltenham Archers	143	1031	52		
The Bath Challenge Cup Jason Smith	Bath Archers	144	1100	61		
The President's Cup Tony Hammond	Chippenham Archers	144	1098	66		
Under 18 Recurve – Gold Medal Adam Lewis	Burnham Company of Archers	144	1092	63		
	COMPOUND					
The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl Sue Smith	Bath Archers	144	1226	109		
The Norman Oakley Cup Dominic Latham	Bath Archers	144	1210	108		
<u>LONGBOW</u>						
Ladies Longbow Trophy Maureen Read	Moorshall Bowmen	86	360	4		
Gents Longbow Trophy Mike Pearce	Bournemouth Archery Club	125	685	23		
BAREBOW						
Ladies Barebow Goblet Tina Honey	Bournemouth Archery Club	116	554	16		
TEAM (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)						
The Cormorant Chalice Bath Archers Sue	Smith, Jason Smith, Vince Wakely		3368			

KNOCKOUT COMPETITION

The Spencer Cup

Mathew Rowley Bath Archers

BATH ARCHERS AWARD

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)

Alex Gilmour

OTHER AWARDS

Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford – Hereford Engraved Wine Glass

Tina Honey Bournemouth Archery Club
Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club

Best Gold

Recurve Robin Perry Tockington Archers

Compound Dominic Latham Bath Archers

Longbow/Barebow Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club

Colour Spot Prizes

Gold Alan Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen

Red Sue Elkins Wells City Archers
Blue Judith Martin Midsomer Bowmen

Black Mike Pearce Bournemouth Archery Club

White Robin Pocock Bath Archers

Most Greens Anne Bye Burnham Company of Archers

LADY PARAMOUNT'S PRIZES

James Fullalove Doug Garland Lesley Passey Paul Tuffs

RESULTS

<u>Ladies Recurve</u>					
Mrs Jill Newland	Corsham Archers	144	1108	69	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Jackie Bowser	Cheltenham Archers	143	1031	52	Trophy & Silver Medal
Miss Barbara Webb	Black & Gold Archers	140	886	27	Bronze medal
Mrs Venita King	Devizes Bowmen	143	885	34	
Mrs Sandra Robinson	Minchinhampton Bowmen	139	837	27	
Mrs Sue Elkins	Wells City Archers	137	813	19	
Canta Basumia					
Gents Recurve Mr Jason Smith	Bath Archers	144	1100	61	Tranky & Cald Madal
		144	100	66	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Tony Hammond Mr Colin Fullalove	Chippenham Archers	144	1098	63	Trophy & Silver Medal Bronze Medal
Mr Keith Parsons	Meridian Archery Club	144	1078	56	bronze ivieuai
	Minchinhampton Bowmen	144			
Mr George Pengelly	Wells City Archers Bath Archers		1053	58	
Mr Vince Wakely		144	1042 1016	53 51	
Mr Alan Robinson	Minchinhampton Bowmen	144		51	
Mr Peter Eyles	Chippenham Archers	143	1009	50	
Mr Paul Godbold	Minchinhampton Bowmen	144	1000	52	
Mr Robin Perry	Tockington Archers	142	960	38	
Mr Jason Stone	Bath Archers	143	941	35	
Mr Philip Hudson	Deer Park Archers	144	934	36	
Mr Phil Kierly	Chippenham Archers	143	927	39	
Mr Robin Pocock	Bath Archers	139	839	23	
Mr Doug Garland	Minchinhampton Bowmen	141	831	31	
Mr Alan Riddle	Frome Town Archers		DNS		
Mr Guy Latham	South Wansdyke AC		DNS		
Under 18 Junior Gent Recur	<u>ve</u>				
Mr Adam Lewis	Burnham CoA	144	1092	63	
Mr James Fullalove	Meridian Archery Club	84	414	9	
Ladies Compound					
Mrs Sue Smith	Bath Archers	144	1226	109	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Judith Martin	Midsomer Bowmen	144	1002	48	Silver Medal
Mrs Tracey Kay	Lace Town Archers		DNS		
Conts Compound					
Gents Compound Mr Dominic Latham	Bath Archers	144	1210	108	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Mathew Rowley	Bath Archers	144	1197	108	Silver Medal
Mr Mike Hesketh Roberts			1197	98	Bronze Medal
	Chippenham Archers Lace Town archers	143		90	bronze ivieuai
Mr David Kay	Lace rown archers		DNS		
<u>Ladies Longbow</u> (Awards are: 1 st Most Hits; 2 nd Highest Score (unrewarded); 3 rd				Most Golds (unrewarded)	
Mrs Maureen Read	Moorshall Bowmen	86	360	4	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Myra Hingston	Exeter Company of Archers	74	276	3	Silver Medal
Mrs Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	64	246	3	
Mrs Janet Hudson	Deer Park Archers	60	244	5	Bronze Medal
Mrs Lesley Passey	Burnham CoA	42	188	3	
Mrs Ann Bye	Burnham CoA	22	94	1	

<u>Gents Longbow</u> (Awards are: 1 st Most Hits; 2 nd Highest Score (unrewarded); 3 rd Most Golds (unrewarded)					
Mr Mike Pearce	Bournemouth Archery Club	125	685	23	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Len Furbank	Chippenham Archers	115	497	8	Silver Medal
Mr John Gallop	Burnham CoA	97	411	10	Bronze Medal
Mr Alex Gilmour	Bath Archers	82	336	5	
Mr Keith Hingston	Exeter Company of Archers	79	331	10	
Mr Tony Read	Moorshall Bowmen	73	297	2	
Mr Robin Leveridge	Coastal Archers	65	261	5	
Mr Paul Tuffs	Bath Archers	62	228	6	
<u>Ladies Bare Bow</u> Mrs Tina Honey	Bournemouth Archery Club	116	554	16	Trophy & Gold Medal

Gents Barebow

Mr Jon West Bath Archers DNS

Team Results

Bath Archers	Sue Smith, Jason Smith, Vince Wakely	3368
Chippenham Archers	Peter Eyles, Tony Hammond, Mike Hesketh Roberts	3298
Minchinhampton Archers	Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson	3070

On The Day

At 9 am it looked as if the day would be plagued by bad weather, with torrential rain, thunder and lightning. By 9.15 this had cleared and the rest of the day benefitted from fine shooting conditions, finishing in sunshine.

A friendly, relaxed shoot in good weather and a good Judge made the day a very enjoyable one.

My thanks to all who helped make the day a success, and especially to the competitors. We look forward to seeing you again soon.

Steve Hammond Tournament Organiser

www.batharchers.org

Dates for the diary:-

Bath 2 Way Longbow Sunday 14th October 2012 Bath Albion 2013 April 2013 Bath Hereford 2013 11th August 2013 (Tentative)

